[image: image1.jpg]UNIVERSITY
BE o~/ rGINIA

inia.edu/fpe/ContractAdmin

1000 Ednam Center, Suite 100 » P.O. Box 400892 « Charlottesville, VA 22904-4892 + 434-982-0258 + FAX 434-982-5108 * www.fm.





Board on Changes

September 26, 2013
Page 2 of 2

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Facilities Planning & Construction Department
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - BOARD ON CHANGES REPORT

For Any Independent Change Order of $250,000 or More

Date:


September 26, 2013
Institution:

 FORMDROPDOWN 

Project Name:

     
Project Code:

     
Contractor:

     
Contract #

     
Change Order:

# and brief title
Work Order #

     


PIMS # 

P-     
PIMS Acct. # 

     
Summary of Changed Scope of Work:  Change Order #       addresses       per Bulletin # .  This change reflects adjustments to the construction documents for the resolution of these plan changes.  The work required involves ?  general description and rationale / drawing improvements       
Analysis of Changed Scope:  Board meeting dates / Possible comments include: significant changes / proposed scope has been reviewed by independent third party / added scope is a result of changes in Agency requirements.      
The University contracted with Consultant / CM Firm Name, to review, evaluate, and make Change Order recommendations on behalf of the University.  Their professional comments concerning this Change Order are attached.

Analysis of Cost & Time:  Possible comments include: The University used an independent third party CM firm for estimating. / The add/deduct for this change is $   as negotiated with     and includes a CM fee of     %.  price increases / material cost increases / biggest contributors to additional cost / proposed cost has been reviewed by independent third party  There is no change to the contract time. / The time extension for this work is? This CO has been thoroughly reviewed by UVA and an independent third party estimating firm (  ), and is found to be fair, reasonable, and to meet accepted industry standards. All found the unit prices and quantities for material and labor to be acceptable      
Change Order Wording:

This Change Order will direct the Contractor to            
Finding:  The University recommends approval of Change Order #     to (Contractor Name) Construction Contract # P-   .
By signing below the Board on Changes members indicate their concurrence with this Report and the issuance of an approved Construction Contract Change Order as stated.  If a member(s) does not concur with this Report, they must sign and submit a Dissenting Report that will be attached to this Report (Delete This Comment in Final) 
For University of Virginia FP&C:



For A/E Name:
Name





Date

Name





Date
Sr. Construction Administration Manager


Title
Name





Date

Senior Project Manager / Project Director
 FORMDROPDOWN 




Date

For University of Virginia Steering Committee:
 FORMDROPDOWN 

Martin E. Best, Jr., VCO, VCCO                           Date

Optional/Name




Date
Contract Administration Manager



Title
Jeff Moore, P.E., VCCO


Date

 
Construction Services & Contract Administration Director
Annette Cyphers, P.E.                  

Date






Chair / Director Facilities Planning & Construction


Attachments:
1)
Proposed Change Order #      


2) 
Consultant Firm Name - Review/Eval/Recommendation dated ?


3)          CM Firm Name - Review/Eval/Recommendation dated ?


4)          Dissenting Report ?

[image: image1.jpg]